







Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23204230503

Counties: Minidoka

Letting Date: July 11, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction B Shihab Al Beiruti

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A023(204)

Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-27, I-84 to SH-25

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) KLOEPFER, INC.		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	(Work By Contract A023(204		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>
0030	205-005A 775.000 EXCAVATION CY		41.43000	32,108.25	30.00000	23,250.00	
0035	205-071A 1,200.000 EXCAVATION AND REPAIR OF SOFT SPOTS CY		63.12000	75,744.00	58.00000	69,600.00	
0040	205-090A 5.000 SHOULDER GRADING MILE		7,635.10000	38,175.50	3,400.00000	17,000.00	
0045	212-011A 320.000 FIBER WATTLE FT		5.00000	1,600.00	4.20000	1,344.00	
0050	212-095A 2.000 INLET PROTECTION EACH		150.00000	300.00	84.00000	168.00	
0055	308-005A 59,670.000 CEMENT RECYCLED ASPHALT BASE STABILIZATION SY		2.18000	130,080.60	2.89000	172,446.30	



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23204230503

Counties: Minidoka

Letting Date: July 11, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction B Shihab Al Beiruti

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A023(204)

Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-27, I-84 to SH-25

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) KLOEPFER, INC.		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price      Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	(Work By Contract A023(204		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>
0060 308-010A	730.000		254.00000	185,420.00	237.30000	173,229.00	
PORTLAND CEMENT	TON						
0065 308-015A	60,110.000		1.26000	75,738.60	1.69000	101,585.90	
PULVERIZE EXISTING SURFACE	SY						
0070 401-020A	20,690.000		2.90000	60,001.00	3.23000	66,828.70	
CSS-1 DILUTED EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	GAL						
0075 403-300A	60,110.000		3.36000	201,969.60	3.53000	212,188.30	
CHIP SEAL COAT WARRANTY	SY						
0080 405-240A	1,200.000		2.51000	3,012.00	13.50000	16,200.00	
MISCELLANEOUS PAVEMENT	SY						
0085 405-245A	48.000		1,040.30000	49,934.40	1,400.00000	67,200.00	
APPROACH	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23204230503

Counties: Minidoka

Letting Date: July 11, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction B Shihab Al Beiruti

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A023(204)

Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-27, I-84 to SH-25

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) KLOEPFER, INC.		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	(Work By Contract A023(204		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>
0090 405-260A	2,134.000		8.37000	17,861.58	14.00000	29,876.00	
WEDGE MILLING	SY						
0095 405-435A	16,840.000		110.36000	1,858,462.40	107.00000	1,801,880.00	
SUPERPAVE HMA PAVEMENT INCLUDING ASPHALT & ADDITIVES CLASS SP-3	TON						
0100 431-005A	60,110.000		3.78000	227,215.80	4.18000	251,259.80	
COLD MILLING	SY						
0105 605-025A	112.000		90.37000	10,121.44	121.00000	13,552.00	
12" STORM SEWER PIPE	FT						
0110 605-035A	284.000		107.04000	30,399.36	102.50000	29,110.00	
18" STORM SEWER PIPE	FT						



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 23204230503

**Counties:** Minidoka

**Letting Date:** July 11, 2023

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction B Shihab Al Beiruti

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A023(204)

**Contract Time:** 30 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** SH-27, I-84 to SH-25

Line No / Item ID		(1) KLOEPFER, INC.		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	(Work By Contract A023(204	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0115 605-035B	20.000	220.42000	4,408.40	163.00000	3,260.00		
18" STORM SEWER PIPE CONCRETE	FT						
0120 605-460A	3.000	5,151.78000	15,455.34	2,450.00000	7,350.00		
MANHOLE TYPE B	EACH						
0125 605-606A	2.000	4,573.76000	9,147.52	5,100.00000	10,200.00		
INLET TYPE 1A TY 1A	EACH						
0130 605-630A	2.000	3,363.76000	6,727.52	5,100.00000	10,200.00		
INLET TYPE 8	EACH						
0135 614-015A	320.000	71.50000	22,880.00	128.00000	40,960.00		
SIDEWALK	SY						
0140 614-025A	46.960	475.00000	22,306.00	243.00000	11,411.28		
CURB RAMP	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23204230503

Counties: Minidoka

Letting Date: July 11, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction B Shihab Al Beiruti

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A023(204)

Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-27, I-84 to SH-25

Line No / Item ID		(1) KLOEPFER, INC.		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 001	(Work By Contract A023(204	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0145 615-490A	94.250 FT	45.00000	4,241.25	62.00000	5,843.50		
CURB & GUTTER							
0150 615-493A	323.000 FT	45.00000	14,535.00	54.00000	17,442.00		
CURB & GUTTER TYPE 3							
0155 615-494A	30.000 FT	45.00000	1,350.00	54.00000	1,620.00		
CURB & GUTTER TYPE 4							
0160 617-010A	70.000 EACH	87.00000	6,090.00	94.50000	6,615.00		
DELINEATOR TYPE 2							
0165 617-020A	24.000 EACH	87.00000	2,088.00	94.50000	2,268.00		
DELINEATOR TYPE 4							
0170 617-055A	3.000 EACH	935.00000	2,805.00	525.00000	1,575.00		
MILEPOST TYPE 2							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23204230503

Counties: Minidoka

Letting Date: July 11, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction B Shihab Al Beiruti

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A023(204)

Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-27, I-84 to SH-25

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) KLOEPFER, INC.		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	(Work By Contract A023(204		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>
0175 621-005A	0.950	ACRE	500.00000	475.00	840.00000	798.00	
SEED BED PREPARATION							
0180 621-010A	0.950	ACRE	1,450.00000	1,377.50	1,050.00000	997.50	
SEEDING							
0185 621-015A	0.950	ACRE	1,000.00000	950.00	700.00000	665.00	
MULCHING							
0190 621-020A	0.950	ACRE	1,425.00000	1,353.75	1,250.00000	1,187.50	
MULCH ANCHORING (MECHANICAL)							
0195 621-035A	0.950	ACRE	615.00000	584.25	550.00000	522.50	
FERTILIZING							
0200 626-010A	680.000	SF	21.00000	14,280.00	20.00000	13,600.00	
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS							







Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 23204230503

**Counties:** Minidoka

**Letting Date:** July 11, 2023

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction B Shihab Al Beiruti

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A023(204)

**Contract Time:** 30 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** SH-27, I-84 to SH-25

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) KLOEPFER, INC.		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price      Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	(Work By Contract A023(204		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>
0230	626-135A	400.000	8.25000	3,300.00	19.00000	7,600.00	
	WEIGHTED BASE TUBULAR MARKERS	EACH					
0235	630-005A	1,364.000	4.00000	5,456.00	3.15000	4,296.60	
	TRANSVERSE, WORD, SYMBOL, AND ARROW PAVEMENT MARKINGS - WATERBORNE	SF					
0240	630-010A	1,364.000	13.50000	18,414.00	9.45000	12,889.80	
	TRANSVERSE, WORD, SYMBOL, AND ARROW PAVEMENT MARKINGS - PERFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	SF					
0245	630-025A	157,194.000	0.10000	15,719.40	0.17000	26,722.98	
	LONGITUDINAL PAVEMENT MARKING - WATERBORNE	FT					



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 23204230503

**Counties:** Minidoka

**Letting Date:** July 11, 2023

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction B Shihab Al Beiruti

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A023(204)

**Contract Time:** 30 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** SH-27, I-84 to SH-25

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) KLOEPFER, INC.		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	(Work By Contract A023(204		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0250	640-005A 3,268.000 DRAINAGE GEOTEXTILE SY		2.00000	6,536.00	6.00000	19,608.00		
0255	645-010A (1.000) CLASS 3 FIELD LABORATORY - AGGREGATE, SOILS, SP 3 & SP 5 LS		14,000.00000	14,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00		
0260	675-005A (1.000) SURVEY LS		16,500.00000	16,500.00	48,100.00000	48,100.00		
0265	675-010A 20,000.000 DIRECTED SURVEYING CREW CA		1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00		
0270	676-015A (1.000) RECORD AND REESTABLISH PAVEMENT MARKINGS L S		16,000.00000	16,000.00	8,250.00000	8,250.00		



Tabulation of Bids

**Proposal ID:** 23204230503

**Counties:** Minidoka

**Letting Date:** July 11, 2023

**District(s):** D4 Design Construction B Shihab Al Beiruti

**Call Order:** 1

**Project(s):** A023(204)

**Contract Time:** 30 WORKING DAYS

**Contract Description:** SH-27, I-84 to SH-25

Line No / Item ID		(1) KLOEPFER, INC.		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 001	(Work By Contract A023(204	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		<b>LCC:</b>	
0275	677-005A (1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00		
	RECORD DRAWINGS LS						
0280	S901-05A 2.000	5,170.00000	10,340.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00		
	SP REMOVE & RESET SIGN EACH						
0285	S904-05A (1.000)	16,225.00000	16,225.00	36,500.00000	36,500.00		
	SP TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR SEAL COAT LS						
0290	S904-05B (1.000)	13,400.00000	13,400.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00		
	SP STORM WATER RETENTION POND LS						
0295	S911-05A 1,370.000	50.15000	68,705.50	51.50000	70,555.00		
	SP SWALE FT						
0300	Z629-05A (1.000)	257,345.00000	257,345.00	373,363.34000	373,363.34		
	MOBILIZATION LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 23204230503

Counties: Minidoka

Letting Date: July 11, 2023

District(s): D4 Design Construction B Shihab Al Beiruti

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A023(204)

Contract Time: 30 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-27, I-84 to SH-25

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) KLOEPFER, INC.		(2) WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$3,710,861.59		\$3,979,799.00		
<b>Life Cycle Costs:</b>							
<b>Section Total with LCC:</b>			\$3,710,861.59		\$3,979,799.00		
<b>Contract Item Totals</b>			<b>\$3,710,861.59</b>		<b>\$3,979,799.00</b>		
<b>Contract Time Totals</b>							
<b>Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals</b>			<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>			<b>\$3,710,861.59</b>		<b>\$3,979,799.00</b>		

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum